

CWP No.3750 of 2020.

17.9.2020 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Narinder Guliera, Addl. AGs
with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. AG, for the respondents-
State.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

(Through Video Conferencing).

CMP No.9241 of 2020

Infructuous. The application stands disposed of.

CWP No.3750 of 2020

As prayed for, list on **18th September, 2020.**

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

17th September, 2020
(CS/virender)