

CWP No.3750 of 2020

18.09.2020 **Present:** Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vikrant Chandel and Mr. Narender Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondents.

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

(Through Video Conferencing)

CWP No.3750 of 2020 & CMP No.9242 of 2020

Replies on behalf of the respondents concerned be ensured to be instituted on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **25.09.2020**.

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge**

18th September, 2020
(reena)