

CWP No. 3750 of 2020

25.09.2020

Present: Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Hemanshu Mishra,
Additional Advocates General with Mr. J.S. Guleria and
Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy Advocates General, for
the respondents-State.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.
7.

(Through video conference)

The learned Additional Advocate General prays for,
and, is, permitted to, within three weeks, institute a detailed
reply, to the extant writ petition. List on **29th October, 2020**.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

25th September, 2020

(raman/r. atal)