

CWP No. 3750 of 2020

24.11.2020 Present: Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

 Mr. Narinder Guleria, Addl. AG with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Dy. AG, for the respondents-State.

 Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

(Through video conference)

Reply to the extant writ petition, on behalf of respondents No. 1, 2, 3, 5, 6 and 8 stands instituted. However, replies to the extant writ petition, on behalf of respondents No. 4 and 7 are still awaited. Be ensured to be instituted within two weeks. Rejoinder(s), if required and if deemed fit, be also ensured to be instituted within the afore period. List after two weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

24th November, 2020
(raman)