

Item No. D-15

Bal Krishan Vs. State of HP & others a/w connected matter.

CWP No. 7474 of 2022 a/w CWP No. 14512 of 2024, COPC No. 94 of 2025, CWP No. 6693 of 2025, CWP No. 9633 of 2023 and CWP No. 3750 of 2020.

CWP No. 7474 of 2022

04.06.2025

Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

CWP No. 14512 of 2024.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1-State.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

COPC No. 94 of 2025

Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No. 6693 of 2025

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

CWP No. 9633 of 2023

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Respondent No. 6 *ex-parte*.

CWP No. 3750 of 2020

Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

Counsel for the petitioner in CWP No. 7474 of 2022 submits that necessary replication has been filed in the office. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removing objections, if any.

Pleadings in other petitions be completed by the next date of hearing.

List on **30.06.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 04, 2025
(hemlata)