

**Bal Krishan vs. State of H.P. and others
a/w connected matters.**

**CWP No.7474 of 2022 a/w CWP No.3750
of 2020, CWP No.9633 of 2023, CWP
No.14512 of 2024, COPC No.94 of 2025,
and CWP No.6693 of 2025.**

Item No. S-9

30.12.2025 Present:

CWP No.7474 of 2022

Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CWP No.3750 of 2020

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

CWP No.9633 of 2023

Mr. Sanjeev Kumari Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Ms. Seema Kaushal Guleria, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

CWP No.14512 of 2024

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

COPC No.94 of 2024

Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

CWP No.6693 of 2025

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Heard in part.

List for continuation on **31.12.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

December 30, 2025
(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge